a) Name of the target entity, details in brief 
such as size, turnover etc. 

Name: Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC International (IFSC) Limited is 
incorporated as a Wholly Owned Subsidiary (WOS) of the 
Company on December 4, 2025. 

Authorised Capital: 
₹ 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crores only) 

Paid up Capital: 
₹ 50,00,000 (Rupees Fifty lakhs only) 

Other details (size and turnover):  
Nil (yet to commence business operations) 

b) Whether the acquisition would fall within 
related party transaction(s) and whether the 
promoter/ promoter group/ group